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COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

AGENDA TEM NO.

a

Date: February 26, 2018

Board of Supervisors

Supervisor Ryan Sundberg

To:

From:

For the meeting of: March 6,2018

Subject: Informational Report on the Appointment of Christie Willfory to the Human Rights
Commission Representing District 5.

RECOMMENDATIONfS'):

That the Board of Supervisors receive and file the report.

SOURCE OF FUNDING: N/A

DISCUSSION: Per California Govemment Code Sections 50262, 50264 and 50265 and Humboldt County
Ordinance Nos. 2294, 2177, 1444, 1023, 663, 572 and 530, each District Supervisor can appoint three
members to the Human Rights Commission. Supervisor Sundberg is announcing his appointment of
Christie Willfory for a four-year term expiring on March 6, 2018, representing District 5.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: N/A

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: NA

ATTACHMENTS: Human Rights Commission Roster

Prepared by SignatureTracy Damico

REVIEW:

Auditor County Counsel Personnel k Manager Other

TYPE OF ITEM;

X  Consent

Departmental
Public Hearing
Other

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.

Meeting of;

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
Upon motion of Supervisor Seconded by Supervisor

Ayes Ffnn-t IIf t
Nays
Attain

Absent Aoftn

and carried by those members present, the Board hereby approves the
recommended action contained in this Board report.

Dated:

By:
Kathy



HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

AUTHORITY:

APPOINTING POWER:

MEMBERS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

TERM:

FUNCTION:

DISCLOSURE CATEGORIES:

NAME

District 1

BYRD LOCHTIE

JAMES A. GLOVER, JR.
CAROL LARSEN

District 2

LARRY MiLLER

VACANT

VACANT

District 3

PHILIP ANZADA

KAMILAH BARAJAS

BRANDIE WILSON

District 4

JONNIE RUSH

LANCE MORTON

DAVE HEiSE

District 5

CHRISTIE WILLFORY

ERINROWE ^

LELEHNIADUBOIS

California Government Code Sections 50262, 50264, and 50265;
County Ordinance Nos. 2294, 2177,1444,1023, 663, 572, and 530

Board of Supervisors

Fifteen (3 from each district)

Interest In human rights Issues

Four (4) years

Aid in eradication of discrimination in housing, employment, education, public
accommodation, race, religious creed, color, national origin, ancestry, physical
disability, mental disability, marital status, gender, sexual orientation,
socioeconomic status, civic interest, or other factors.

6 and 7

APPOINTED

07/09/02

11/12/13

01/29/13

06/27/95

03/14/17

03/14/17

04/12/17

02/07/17

02/14/17

03/17/15

03/06/18

07/11/17

01/17/17

REAPPOINTED EXPIRES

7/03,6/07,6/11,6/15 06/30/19
11/7/17 11/07/21

7/11/17 07/11/21

07/05/05, 8/25/09
07/02/13, 7/11/17

07/11/21

03/14/21

03/14/21

04/12/21

02/07/21

02/14/21

03/17/19

03/06/22

07/11/21

01/17/21

Per Board Order C-7 from December 9,1997, Commission Is authorized to solicit funds for purpose of carrying out their duties.

Contact: James Glover ' jagejr@suddenlink.net

Voice Mail for the Commission: 707-268-2548

Forward all mail to:

James Glover

825 5^ Street

Eureka, OA 95501

Meets first Thursday of the month at 5:00 p.m. in Conference Room A of the Courthouse

F:\users\bosstaff\BOARDS.COMMISSiONS.COMMITTEES\HUMAN RIGHTSVHuman Rights Commlssin Roster as of 062017.doc 2/26/2018
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CLERK OF THE BOARD DIVISION

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' OFFICE

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
825 FIFTH STREET

EUREKA. CALIF, 95501-1153

PHONE (707) 476-2384; 445-7299 (FAX)

APPLICATION TO SERVE ON THE HUMBOLDT COUNTY

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

APPLICANT NAME:

MAILING ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE: Hon(

,  iCjA-
WorlJ Fi

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

OCCUPATION: '6'

PERSONAbREFERENCK: . L , , ^
(1) r.(^Ko^ H^AKlOEr^a^O
(2)

PHONE: J

\LQL\ PHONE:
PRIOR ADVISORV BOARD OR b5aRD OF DIRECTORS EXPERIENCE? NO YES

PLEASE WRITE A BRIEF STATEMENT DESCRIBING WHY YOU'RE INTERESTED IN SERVING ON
THE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION.

^ bij^ 4t) b*e

ItOUJU-llA. y(—V. , ^ l/iyiCJCSu-^

PLEASE ATTACH A CURRENT^E^^t-l^A>^
date: SIGNATURE: R- UXj. ^
I declare under penally of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is truKand /tuX
correct / |

^  tpcLVq'V^^
SUBMITTHIS application TO; ^ ,1
HUMBOLDT COUNTY HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION. Clerk of the Board. 825 Fifth Street. Suite 111, IA.C<_r
Eureka. CA 95501-1153. . ^ a

A.

DATE TO SUPERVISOR

.1/25/2016

DATE APPROVED NOT APPROVED

inn/inn^ ludQi :Qrt Qin? r? aaj Q7CC-nt7Q-ini ;xi>j ai i iAtCai


