

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT



For the meeting of: March 6, 2018

Date: February 26, 2018

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Ryan Sundberg

Subject: Informational Report on the Appointment of Christie Willfory to the Human Rights Commission Representing District 5.

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors receive and file the report.

SOURCE OF FUNDING: N/A

<u>DISCUSSION</u>: Per California Government Code Sections 50262, 50264 and 50265 and Humboldt County Ordinance Nos. 2294, 2177, 1444, 1023, 663, 572 and 530, each District Supervisor can appoint three members to the Human Rights Commission. Supervisor Sundberg is announcing his appointment of Christie Willfory for a four-year term expiring on March 6, 2018, representing District 5.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: N/A

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: NA

ATTACHMENTS: Human Rights Commission Roster

Prepared by	Tracy	Damico	Signature In Suppl	
REVIEW: Auditor	County Counsel	Personnel	Risk Manager Other	
Publi Other	ent rtmental c Hearing		BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Upon motion of Supervisor Wilson Seconded by Supervisor Fe Ayes Fennell, Sundherg, Wilson Nays Abstain Absent Bass, Bohn	nneil
Board Order No			and carried by those members present, the Board hereby approves the recommended action contained in this Board report. Dated: 3/6/18 By: Kathy Hayes, Clerk of the Board	he

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

AUTHORITY:	California Government Code Sections 50262, 50264, and 50265; County Ordinance Nos. 2294, 2177, 1444, 1023, 663, 572, and 530			
APPOINTING POWER:	Board of Supervisors			
MEMBERS:	Fifteen (3 from each district)			
QUALIFICATIONS:	Interest in human rights issues			
TERM:	Four (4) years			
FUNCTION:	Aid in eradication of discrimination in housing, employment, education, public accommodation, race, religious creed, color, national origin, ancestry, physical disability, mental disability, marital status, gender, sexual orientation, socioeconomic status, civic interest, or other factors.			
DISCLOSURE CATEGORIES:	6 and 7			
NAME	APPOINTED	REAPPOINTED	EXPIRES	
<u>District 1</u> BYRD LOCHTIE JAMES A. GLOVER, JR. CAROL LARSEN	07/09/02 11/12/13 01/29/13	7/03, 6/07, 6/11, 6/15 11/7/17 7/11/17	06/30/19 11/07/21 07/11/21	
<u>District 2</u> LARRY MILLER VACANT	06/27/95	07/05/05, 8/25/09 07/02/13, 7/11/17	07/11/21	
VACANT				
<u>District 3</u> PHILIP ANZADA KAMILAH BARAJAS BRANDIE WILSON	03/14/17 03/14/17 04/12/17		03/14/21 03/14/21 04/12/21	
<u>District 4</u> JONNIE RUSH LANCE MORTON DAVE HEISE	02/07/17 02/14/17 03/17/15		02/07/21 02/14/21 03/17/19	
District 5 CHRISTIE WILLFORY ERIN ROWE LELEHNIA DUBOIS	03/06/18 07/11/17 01/17/17		03/06/22 07/11/21 01/17/21	

Per Board Order C-7 from December 9, 1997, Commission is authorized to solicit funds for purpose of carrying out their duties.

Contact:	James Glover - jagejr@suddenlink.net	
		Forward all mail to:
		James Glover
Voice Mail for the Commission: 707-268-2548		825 5 th Street
		Eureka, CA 95501

Meets first Thursday of the month at 5:00 p.m. in Conference Room A of the Courthouse

A of HUAN	CLERK OF THE BOA OF THE BOARD OF SUPE	ARD DIVISION ERVISORS' OFFICE	
	COUNTY OF H 825 FIFTH ST EUREKA, CALIF.	TREET	
these of the Red more	PHONE (707) 476-2384	; 445-7299 (FAX)	
	PPLICATION TO SERVE ON TH	HE HUMBOLDT COUNT	Y
	HUMAN RIGHTS COMMIS	SION	
APPLICANT NAME:	/ metile A. V	Villion	
MAILING ADDRESS:			
	_ MCRinderville	CA.	_{k.}
TELEPHONE: Hor	Work	Fax	
E-MAIL ADDRESS:	<u>(illione & Cloveys.</u>	<u>COhn</u>	
OCCUPATION: <u>()</u> PERSONAL REFERENCES:	Souppers (V + rec-ma	V rechickle	
(1) <u>Uhan Be</u>	andredge PH	ONE: Į	
(2) Ginger (·
		•	YES
THE HUMAN RIGHTS COM			
I like +	to be a point of solution to be a point of solution out a point of	ctions not prot	kons.
I would like	is to be a pourt a	f a board th	at 1
makes a diff	evence in our Con	mityother	itical.
County is gow	ing through alot	T helite is a	result
all obsertant		remeleseness an	
of alot of 13	Currently the New	izhborhood We	tentear
lead in Making	enville and spear	- heading th	e Busidest
Watch in Mick	alley ville sponsou	ishightram	the view.
1/09/10	NT RESUME Charbin In SIGNATURE:	4/1)	president.
DATE: <u>2/h2/[0</u>	jury under the laws of the State of Califo	ornia that the above is true an	- Lam
correct			always
SUBMIT THIS APPLICATION TO: HUMBOLDT COUNTY HUMAN Eureka, CA 95501-1153.	RIGHTS COMMISSION, Clerk of the Board,	, 825 Fifth Street, Suite 111,	beauge her
DATE TO SUPERVISOR	DATE APPROVED	NOT APPROVED	- thirds
3/25/2016			a diplorent
			-1. illi

. . ·

-

•